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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.86

                  TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.11.2016


CONSTRUCTION OF ROBs


† 86. KUNWAR SARVESH KUMAR:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the steps taken by the Government to expedite construction of Rail

Over Bridges (ROBs) in the country; and


(b) the amount of funds allocated, disbursed and spent on the construction of ROBs during the last three years, year-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) Funds for Road Safety Works (ROBs/RUBs/Subways/Level Crossings)

come from Central Road Funds (CRF) as a percentage of cess collected on Diesel and Petrol by Ministry of Finance. The progress of works is commensurate with the availability of funds.


(b) Year-wise allocation of funds and amount spent on construction of

ROBs/RUBs during the last three years and in the current year is as

under:-

(in Crore of ₹)

Year Allocation of funds Expenditure

2013-14 1490 1482.34

2014-15 1740 1781.51

2015-16 2144 2218.39

2016-17 2443 934.48

(upto September 2016)

*****

